
 

 
  
 
 
 

 TO:  Board of Education 
 FROM:   John R. Langton, Interim Superintendent 
 DATE:  May 12, 2025 

 RE:  2025-2026 Regular Board of Education Meeting Dates  
 
 

BACKGROUND 
The Board of Education meets monthly to conduct school district business and to receive updates from 
the administration.. 

SUMMARY 
The Board of Education schedules their monthly regular Board of Education meetings on the second 
Monday of each month with a 7:00 pm start time. There are two exceptions to the second Monday 
guideline because of Federal holidays on Mondays.  These two months include September (Labor Day) 
and October (Columbus Day). 
 Monday, July 14, 2025 (Special Board Retreat) 

 Monday, August 11, 2025 

 Monday, September 15, 2025 

 Monday, October 20, 2025 

 Monday, November 10, 2025 

 Monday, December 8, 2025 

 Monday, January 12, 2026 

 Monday, February 9, 2026 

 Monday, March 9, 2026 

 Monday, April 13, 2026 

 Monday, May 11, 2026 

 Monday, June 8, 2026 

RECOMMENDATION(S) 
I recommend that the Board of Education approve this schedule of dates for the monthly regular Board 
of Education meetings, as presented. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Board of Education  
 

Regular Board of Education Meetings 
Benjamin School District 25 Administration Center  

Board Room (unless otherwise noted) 

7:00pm 

 Monday, July 14, 2025 (Special Board Retreat) 

 Monday, August 11, 2025 

 Monday, September 15, 2025 

 Monday, October 20, 2025 

 Monday, November 10, 2025 

 Monday, December 8, 2025 

 Monday, January 12, 2026 

 Monday, February 9, 2026 

 Monday, March 9, 2026 

 Monday, April 13, 2026 

 Monday, May 11, 2026 

 Monday, June 8, 2026 
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